
Question on Notice


No. 539


Asked on 21 May 2025


MR L POWER asked the Deputy Premier, Minister for State Development, Infrastructure and Planning and Minister for Industrial Relations (HON J BLEIJIE) –

QUESTION:

With reference to the $12.5m Scheme Supply Fund (SSF)—
Will the Deputy Premier advise (a) the total number of Expressions of Interest and applications received and (b) projects approved under the SSF to date?

ANSWER:

(a) 31 applications were received under Pathway 1, with a further 35 expressions of interest received under Pathway 2. Not all applications were able to meet the Fund guidelines set under the former Government.


(b) 24 projects have been approved to date.

